

## **Bid Tabulation Tollview Avenue** Water Main Replacement Bid 19-16

Route Tollview Avenue

Kane

County Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/13/19 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd. Minooka, IL 60447		Gerardi Sewer & Water 1785 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	
NO. ITEM		<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1 Abandon	n Water Valve Box	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$280.00	\$840.00
2 Remove	Water Valve Box	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
3 Unsuitab	ole Soil RR	CY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.50	\$765.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00
4 Explorati	ion Trench, 8 Ft	LF	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$11.50	\$690.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00
5 Trench B	3ackfill	CY	852	\$25.00	\$21,300.00	\$0.01	\$8.52	\$20.00	\$17,040.00	\$12.00	\$10,224.00	\$26.00	\$22,152.00	\$41.00	\$34,932.00
6 Sanitary PVC C-90	Sewer Removal and Replacement w/ 8" 00	FT	22	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$115.25	\$2,535.50	\$86.00	\$1,892.00
7 Culvert R	Removal and Replacement w/ 12" DIP	FT	52	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$66.00	\$3,432.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$66.00	\$3,432.00	\$83.00	\$4,316.00
8 Zinc Coat	ted DIP WM, Cl 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	FT	1,481	\$85.00	\$125,885.00	\$80.00	\$118,480.00	\$68.00	\$100,708.00	\$85.00	\$125,885.00	\$82.00	\$121,442.00	\$88.00	\$130,328.00
9 Restraine	ed Joint Gasket, 8"	EACH	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00
10 Line Stop	p, 8"	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00
11 Line Stop	p, 12"	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,448.00	\$8,448.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,160.00	\$6,160.00
12 8" MJ Ga	ate Valve in 48" Vault	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,960.00	\$19,840.00
13 8" MJ Ga	ate Valve in 60" Vault	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,810.00	\$5,810.00
14 Fire Hydi	rant Assembly Removal	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
15 Fire Hydr	rant Assembly	EACH	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$4,810.00	\$24,050.00
16 1" Dia. C	Curb Stop x/Bbox	EACH	18	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$651.00	\$11,718.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$178.00	\$3,204.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00
17 1" Dia. Ta	ap and Corp Stop	EACH	18	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$651.00	\$11,718.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,525.00	\$27,450.00	\$1,610.00	\$28,980.00
18 1" Water	r Service, Trenchless	FT	310	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$18.00	\$5,580.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$22.00	\$6,820.00	\$44.00	\$13,640.00
19 1" Water	r Service, Open Cut	FT	180	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$19.25	\$3,465.00	\$44.00	\$7,920.00
20 1.5" Dia.	. Tap and Corp Stop	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
21 Connect	Existing 1.5" Copper Service	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$640.00	\$640.00
22 1.5" Wat	ter Service, Open Cut	FT	10	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
23 2" Dia. C	Curb Stop x/Bbox	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.00
24 2" Dia. Ta	ap and Corp Stop	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,810.00	\$11,240.00
25 2" Dia W	/ater Service, Trenchless	FT	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00
26 2" Dia W	/ater Service, Open Cut	FT	42	\$27.00	\$1,134.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$31.00	\$1,302.00	\$66.00	\$2,772.00
-				Page 1 Total	\$273,969.00		\$216,788.52		\$231,074.00		\$235,719.00		\$289,468.50		\$327,690.00



## Bid Tabulation Tollview Avenue Water Main Replacement Bid 19-16

Route Tollview Avenue
County Kane

Local Agency City of Aurora

## Bids Received 3/13/19 at 2 p.m.

			Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd. Minooka, IL 60447		Gerardi Sewer & Water 1785 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
27	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00
28	Pressure Connection to Existing 12" WM	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,860.00	\$7,860.00
29	Disconnect 8" WM from Existing 12" WM	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00
30	Additional Fittings	LB	1,200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
31	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	355	\$20.00	\$7,100.00	\$0.01	\$3.55	\$30.00	\$10,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,775.00	\$15.00	\$5,325.00	\$15.00	\$5,325.00
32	Class D Patching, 4" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	355	\$75.00	\$26,625.00	\$57.00	\$20,235.00	\$60.00	\$21,300.00	\$55.00	\$19,525.00	\$55.50	\$19,702.50	\$68.00	\$24,140.00
33	HMA Surface Removal, 1.5"	SY	150	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
34	HMA Surf Course, 1.5", N50	TON	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$167.00	\$2,505.00	\$157.00	\$2,355.00	\$157.00	\$2,355.00	\$177.00	\$2,655.00
35	Aggregate Shoulder	TON	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.75	\$4,575.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
36	Combo PCC Curb and Gutter RR	LF	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00
37	PCC Sidewalk RR, 6"	SF	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.25	\$2,475.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
38	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	1,850	\$12.00	\$22,200.00	\$13.00	\$24,050.00	\$9.50	\$17,575.00	\$10.00	\$18,500.00	\$11.00	\$20,350.00	\$10.00	\$18,500.00
39	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allow	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
40	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,255.00	\$18,255.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
41	Inlet Filters	EA	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
42	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
43	Temporary Staging	CY	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00
44	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
45	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00
Page 2 Total = \$165,475.00						\$137,905.55		\$133,430.00		\$138,142.00		\$147,407.50		\$167,990.00	
Total Carried Forward from Page 1 = \$273,969.00						\$216,788.52		\$231,074.00		\$235,719.00		\$289,468.50		\$327,690.00	
Total Amount for All Improvements = \$439,444.00						\$354,694.07		\$364,504.00		\$373,861.00		\$436,876.00		\$495,680.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-19.29%		-17.05%		-14.92%		-0.58%		12.80%